

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3050/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2014 in CRL. APPLICATION
No.110/2014 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ROSHAN SUBHASH HEMKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

During the pendency of this petition, in the event of
arrest/surrender, the petitioner shall be provisionally
enlarged on bail on furnishing bail bonds and sureties to
the satisfaction of the Court in seisin of the
matter/arresting authority, subject to the conditions as
laid down under section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal
Procedure.

(S. K. Rakheja)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar