

< ITEM NO.77
IA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3050/2014

ROSHAN SUBHASH HEMKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report is awaited with regard to the sole
respondent.

List again on 7.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.15
17:33:48 IST
Reason: